KANSAS CORPORATION Commusqro_w - ! Form ACO-1

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN L Form Must Be Typed
. ORQGI N Form must bo Sign~-
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blahks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # __ 34262 API No. 15 - 091-23437 - oo 09
Name: Lelia M. Roberts Spot Description:

Address 1: _P.O.Box 421 NE_SW_SWNW g, 29 Twp. 14 5 r 22 [} East[ ] West

Address 2. 3 ZZ‘ 328 9) Feet from [ North/ ] South Line of Section
City: Olathe State: XS Zip: 66051 + 4560 LfS/ 33 Fe tfrom [¥] East / [] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Bill Gaudern Footages d:lculag'sr'om N?/rest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (/89 ) _229-5682 One Mnw Ose COsw

CONTRACTOR: License #_33734 County: Johnson
Name: __Hat Drilling Lease Name: €0 Dragon Oil

Wellsite Geologist: /2 Field Name: __Longanecker Southeast

Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources Producing Formation: _Bartlesville

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:.@_mo__ Kelly Bushing: 1035 e

[¥] New well [] Re-Entry (1 Workover Total Depth: 902 plug Back Total Depth:__896.4" (pipe ran)

¥ oil [J wsw ] swo ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: L_,_ - . Feet

[} Gas [ osa ] ENHR (] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes {/I1No
[10G [l esw [} Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

(3 CM (Coal Bed Mothano) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 896.4

i , Expl,, elc.):
[] cathodic [ Other (Core, Expl, etc.) feet depth to: surface w134

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Original Comp.Date: ________ Original Total Depth:
[} Deepening [} Re-pert. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [} Conv.to SWD
[ Conv.to Gsw

{J Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
(] Commingled Permit #: Operator Name: __"/a

[} Dual Completion Permit #:

(7 swp Permit #:
[J ENHR Permit #:
[ Gsw Permit #: ] County: Permit #:

11-22-2010 11-23-2010 11-24 2010

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Chloridecontent: _________ ppm Fluid volume:

Dewatering method used:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp.__ _S. R______ [JEast[JWest

INSTRUCTIONS: An origina! and fwo copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
1 am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

. M %Conﬁdenﬁal Rel Date:

» Wireline Log Received
Signaturi;/%,ém Z % D Geologist Report Received
Tite: () o Date: ;2// /,// 1) [ utc pistribution REC]

AT [ [ﬁn [Jm Approved by: _\ - __ Date: _»

7] vLetter of Confidentiality Received

1
- \\
c WICHI




Side Two

Operator Name: Lelia M. Roberts Lease Name: Red Dragon il Well #: _ﬁzi -
sec.29 Twpl4 s rR22 [7]East []West County: _Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drilt Stem Tests Taken [Jes No tog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [T] sampte
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No

Cores Taken MvYes [Ino See attached log

Electric Log Run Yes [INo

Electric Log Submitted Electronically (] Yes No
(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASINGRECORD [ ] New [/]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Additives

Surface 8 5/8" 7" 24' Portiand none
Production 5 5/8" 27/8" 896.4' 50/50 poz 50%poz, 6%salt, 2%prem gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth

— Perforate Top Bottom

—— Protect Casing
. Plug Back TD

— Plug Off Zone

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Pilugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

848' - 856 150 gal 15% HCL 848’ - 856"

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run:
27/8" 896.4' n/a [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[OFtowing [JPumping [ JGaslit [ ] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production i Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio
Per 24 Hours
25 24

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

[Jvented [JSold [ JUsed on Leass [[] open Hote Perf. [ Dually Comp. [_] Commingted 848’ - 856"
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Speci
pecify) ———RE@EB@
~ A

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 FE ﬂ b 20”

KCC WICHITA




TICIKET NUMBER
LOCA“ON__MK___—-
FOREMAN

PO Box 884, Chamuto, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT.
620-431-9210 or 800-167-8676 ' CEMENT

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP

“U‘ﬁgé'& {247 Red Dyas on * Q&T-f
CUSTO! (o4

e T T T T R R R L
RL& Daﬂa#m& : TRUCK # I
WIAILING ADDRESS — o s ‘

f'on éM" “!&,1 q?g

ciy STATE ZiP CODE ' ) 3-70

O {atlns &S bgobt Doyefe DY
JOB TYPE_jrnom &% HoLEsZE___ $ ‘= HOLE DEPTH_ Q o5 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT, M__
CASING DEPTH .%, DRILL PIPE___ TUBING OTHER__
SLURRYWEIGHT ________ SLURRYVOL,_ WATER gailsk CENENT LEFT In CASING_ 2% "Ploe,
ne?m@mm g il mspmcmempsn mxes) wraTe__H B LPOA
REVARKS: Cltact Caclbe ofe ofh i/ sove [N 2 TN %__%Mg /@@#PVM:M

(> f . / ; . _S0/Sn 07. m ' »

o E Dol
g, D s

A%%%““E‘“ QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUGT  ° | UNIT PRICE

S0l / {PUMP CHARGE
Sye b : 3 Sps  IMLEAGE

X 96" Ca g &ri fgg%£
oY o) ) TS v vid, “’fm Heg

So g 2 hvs

J/ad {BYsss
LUIEH 3355

Mt 2347 mm@%a Sefofe
Yyqe _ %" _Ra Mﬂ/

/g%é:@g“w

el m 1 SALES TAX

ESTUAATED

‘ﬁ . TOTAL
AUTHOWN RITTION Q‘z—‘«» TLE DATE

i sk S A o e el B A

| spkpowiedaes that the pavme:m teﬂ'ms, uniess specifically amended En wiriiing on ihe front of tho fovim or in the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditions ot service on the bagk of this form are in eiiect for services ideniiiied on tnis vori.

~. . - ~




Footage

12

47

74

83

92

99

112
137
175
186
218
237
246
261
269
276
285

- 325

353
361
403
576
595
610
613
853
857
902

Formation
Topsoil
clay
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale

"lime
~ shale

lime. .
shale
lime

-shale--

lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sand
shale

HAT DRILLING/
12371 KS HWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS'66056
LICENSE # 33734

Roberts 62-1
API # 15-091-23437-00-00
SPUD DATE 11-23-10

Thickness Set 24’ of 77

2 TD 902°

10 Ran 896.4° of 2 7/8
35 -

27

9 e

9

7

13

.25
138

11
32
19
9
15

- 8

7

9 -
40
28

8

42
173
21

15

3
240
4 good odor and bleed
45

RECEWVED
FEB 1% 201

KCC WICHITA




