# Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

CRIGINAL

Form ACO-1
Juno 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #34262	API No. 15 - 091-23437 - 60 0
Name: Lelia M. Roberts	Spot Description:
Address 1: P.O.Box 421	NE_SW_SW_NW Sec. 29 Twp. 14 S. R. 22 FEast West
Address 2:	3,290 3283 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Olathe State: KS Zip: 66051 +	4,850 48.33 Feet from  East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Bill Gaudern	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 229-5682	□ NE ☑ NW □ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_33734	County: Johnson
Hot Delling	Lease Name: Red Dragon Oil Well #: 62-1
n/a	Field Name: Longanecker Southeast
Wellsite Geologist: 117a  Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources	
	Producing Formation: Bartlesville
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: est 1030 Kelly Bushing: 1035
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 902' Plug Back Total Depth: 896.4' (pipe ran)
☑ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 24 Feet
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 896.4
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: surface w/ 134 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	10. 17. 77. 70.
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:
Conv. to GSW	
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:n/a
U Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #: 11-22-2010 11-23-2010 11-24-2010	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or copused two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentification) and submitted with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
AFFIDAVIT I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and r	KCC Office Use ONLY
rain the amant and rinereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and r lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied	Lotter of Confidentiality Density of
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledg	e. Date:
$(A - (A \cap A \cap A))$	Confidential Release Date:
Signature: Lelwh 1 Where	<ul> <li>✓ Wireline Log Received</li> <li>☐ Geologist Report Received</li> </ul>

UIC Distribution

ALT | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Approved by:

KCC WICHITA

Operator Name: <u>Le</u>	lia M. Roberts		Lease	e Name: _	Red Dragoi	n Oil	_Well #:62	<u> 2-1</u>	
Sec. 29 Twp. 14	ec. 29 Twp. 14 S. R. 22 📝 East 🗌 West County: Joh			nson			<del></del>		
time tool open and cl recovery, and flow rai	now important tops and osed, flowing and shul les if gas to surface tea Attach final geological	t-in pressures, wheth st, along with final ch	er shut-in pre	essure rea	ched static level,	, hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom	hole temp	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes. ☑ No	)	<b> ✓ L</b>	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth ar	d Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	∏Yes ✓ No	<b>)</b>	Nam	e		Тор	Γ	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Cop	ed Electronically	✓ Yes □ No ✓ Yes □ No □ Yes ✓ No	)	See a	attached log				
List All E. Logs Run:									
			ING RECORD		_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	We	eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
Surface	8 5/8"	7"	Los	5.71 (.	24'	Portland	6	Additives	
Production	5 5/8"	2 7/8"			896.4'	50/50 poz	134	50%poz, 6%salt, 2%prem gel	
		ADDITIO	NAL CEMENT	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		ks Used		· ·	Percent Additives	}	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Footage of Each Interval		· · ·		cture, Shot, Cemen mount and Kind of Ma		rd	Depth
2	848' - 856'				150 gal 15	% HCL			848' - 856
						<del></del>			
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2 7/8"	Set At: 896.4'	Packer n/a	At:	Liner Run:	Yes ✓ No			
	Production, SWD or EN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Method:	ing	Gas Lift (	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B 25	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	;	Gravity <b>24</b>
Vented Solo	ON OF GAS:  J Used on Lease  bmit ACO-18.)	Open Hole	METHOD C	_	Comp. Cor	mmingled 8	PRODUCTI 48' - 856'	<del></del>	VAL:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

FEB 1 4 2011



TICKET NUM	ABER	27	274	ACTION FRANCE
LOCATION_	oHa	wa	KS	
FOREMAN	Fren	MA	a des	

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

### FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 **CEMENT** RANGE COUNTY TOWNSHIP SECTION WELL NAME & NUMBER DATE CUSTOMER# UW 29 22 CUSTOMER DRIVER TRUCK# TRUCK# DRIVER MAILING ADDRESS (0 b 49.5 ZIP CODE CITY STATE KS 66061 510 **HOLE SIZE** HOLE DEPTH TUBING DRILL PIPE **SLURRY VOL** WATER gallsk **SLURRY WEIGHT** DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT PSI ACCOUNT TOTAL **DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT** UNIT PRICE **QUANTTY or UNITS** CODE PUMP CHARGE 5401 30m2 MILEAGE <u>540 6</u> 5402 31500 Minimum 5467 20000 55020 2 hrs 1124 2028 4402 SALES TAX ESTIMATED havin 3737 TOTAL DATE

t packnowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

### HAT DRILLING/ 12371 KS HWY 7 MOUND CITY, KS 66056 LICENSE # 33734

#### Roberts 62-I API # 15-091-23437-00-00 SPUD DATE 11-23-10

Footage	Formation	Thickness	Set 24' of 7"
2	Topsoil	2	TD 902'
12	clay	10	Ran 896.4' of 2 7/8
47	shale	35	•
74	lime	27	
83	shale	9 . 6	-
92	lime	9	
99	shale	7	٠.
112	lime	13	
137	shale	25	
175	lime	38	
186	shale	11	
218	lime	32	•
237	shale	19	
246	lime	9 '	
261	shale	15	
269	lime .	8	
276	shale	7	
285	lime	9	
-325	- shale	40	
353	lime	28	
361	shale	8	
403	lime	42	
576	shale	173	
595	lime	21	
610	shale	15	
613	lime	3	
853	shale	240	
857	sand	4	good odor and bleed
902	shale	45	₹

RECEIVED
FEB 1 2011
KCC WICHITA